Form FTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Tredemark Office			
OMB Collection 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les): San Jose National Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Palco Labs, Inc.			
Individual(s)	Internal Address:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)				
See Exhibit A (attached)	Additional sheet(s) attached? 🙀 Yes 🔲 No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Medical Devices (see Exhibit A,	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): column entitled "Mark")			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Eric S. Haiman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Atwood, Haiman & Westerberg  Street Address: 18805 Cox Ave., #200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
CHy: Saratoga	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>California</u> Zip: 95070  Phone Number: (408) 370-5070  Fax Number: (408) 370-5725	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1249 Expiration Date 0ct 2008  b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: eric@atwoodlaw.com	Authorized User Name			
8. Signature: S. S. Ohremon Signature	August 29, 2008 Date			
Eric S. Haiman  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover aheat, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandrie, VA 22313-1450

P. 02 P. 02/05

## ATTACHMENT

(Trademarks)

## CONTINUATION OF INFORMATION IN ITEM 2

Additional Receiving Party:

Paul D. Levin

X individual

Citizenship: USA

360 El Pueblo Rd., #102 Scotts Valley, CA 95066

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0703

FAX NO. 4083705053 FAX NO. 4083705053

P. 03 P. 03/05

01/17/2006 10:49 FAX 6508389521 Sent by: Palco Labs

GREATER BAY BANK 01/17/2006 9:32; #81;

Page ///

EXHIBIT A --- a continuation of information in Item 4

## U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS OWNED BY PAUCO LABS

	<u>a. No.</u> 554,561	<u>1ssued</u> 9- 5-89	Mark EZ-LETS	<u>9- 5-09</u>
1,5 1,5 1,5	- 11 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	9-26-89 6- 5-90 1- 1-91 8-19-97	INJECT-EASE INSUL-EZE INSUL-TOTE EZ-LANCE	9-28-09 6- 5-10 1- 1-11 8-19-07

EXHIBIT A

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0704

FAX NO. 4083705053 FAX NO. 4083705053 P. 04/05

## ATWOOD, HAIMAN & WESTERBERG

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 18605 COX AVENUE, SUITE 200 SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95076 TELEPHONE (408) 370-5070 FACSIMILE (408) 370-5725 WWW.ATWOODLAW.COM

August 29, 2006

Via Facsimile to (571) 273-0140

United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom Concern,

This law firm represents San Jose National Bank ("SJNB") in connection with its Commercial Security Agreement with Palco Labs, Inc. ("Palco"). Enclosed herewith are Recordation Form Cover Sheets Trademarks Only and Patents Only. The purpose of these recordings is to release the specified trademark and patent applications from the collateral covered by the Commercial Security Agreement entered into between SJNB and Palco effective January 19, 2006.

The specified trademark and patent applications are the subject of SJNB's security interest recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 27, 2006, confirmed by USPTO Notices dated February 27, 2006, reference numbers 700240087A (Trademarks) and 700240092A (Patents).

Please direct any correspondence regarding the enclosed documents to the undersigned.

Yours truly,

ERICS. HAIMAN

E\_ 2.9terman

ESH/tls enclosures

RECORDED: 09/13/2006

cc:

Roland Tucker

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0705